AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIGN/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT CENTIRAGT & CODE PAGE °'i PAGES
b 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 8. PROJECT NQ. (If apaficable)

000082 See Block 16C 4200317122

6. ISSUED BY COUE [Gare 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if offisr than tem 6) CODE IW EF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Jechnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-50929

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson
Wallops ¥sland VA 23337

8. NAME ANLS ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, st coiniy, Sfale and ZiF Codu} ﬁ-hk AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.

NEW MEXICO STATE ONIV
Attn: Diane Samuel

MSC 0GC
P O Box 30001 = kOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

LAS CRUCES MM B8003-8001 AS5-03003

9B, DATED (SEE TEM 11)

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13]
FAGILITY CODE 03/25/2003
1. T8 TTEM GALY APPLIEH T AMENDWMENTS OF BOUKITATIONS
[ 'The ebove pumbered solicitation Is amended s sat forh In lem 14. The howr and dete spacitied for racelpt of Offers [Tis extendad. {15 not extended,
Offers must acknowiedge recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour snd date spacified i the solicitation oy ax amandad, by ona of the following methods: (a) By completing
Hams 8 arid 16, and raturning copies of he ciment; {b} By dadging recelpt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitted; or () By
zaperate latter or talegram which incitides A rafarence to the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAJLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLASE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
virtue of s emendment you desire to change an offer already submities, such change may be made by telagrem or letter, provided edch talegram or letter makes
ference o the solicilation &nd this andis recetvad e the epaning boty and datle
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required) Net Increase: $1,591,520.50
TOTAL FTUNDING: §123,262,222.22 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,700,000.00
43, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/QRDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/QRDER NG. AS DESCRIBED [N TTEM 14,

COOE

CHECKONE | 5 'ggg &”ﬁﬁ‘iﬁ %%%ER 15 ISSUED PURBUANT TO: (Specity authorlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as canges in paying office,
appropriation date, &ic.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTKORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

G. THiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1 ENTERED INTO PURBLIANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

. OTHER (Specily fype ol modiicaion and autionly}
X Unilateral Agreement 1852.232-77-- Limitation of Funds (MAR 1989)
0 coples v he issuing offics,

E.IMPORTANT:  Confracior Eisnot  [is requined to sign this document and retum
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solictatianicontract subject matler whera Rasibie.)
A. The total estimated contract value remains unchanged.

B. This modification is to OBLIGATE and DE-OBLIGATE funding on the contract as stated on
page 2 of this SF-30.

Continued ...
Except as previded herein, al lerms and conditions of tha document tefarenced in llem BA or 104, 88 heralolore changad, remaing unchanged and i full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini} 16A NAME AND YTTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Bernard J. Paghary’) ya

15B. CONTRACTORFOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED LR E 5 OB/ 18C. DATE GIGNED
7 f 28/ 0 7
(Signaters of person sutsorized i sign}
NEN 7640-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 REV. h.82)
Pravious ediian unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 GFR) 53243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 82

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the fotal amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $114,301,972.48 BY: $1,480,484.19 TO: $8$115,782,456.67

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $7,368,729.24 BY: $111,036.31 TO: $7,479,765.55
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: $121,670,701.72  BY: $1,591,520.50 TO: $123,262,222.22

By this change, the allotment date is through November 30, 2009.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (DE-OBLIGATE) &
(OBLIGATE)

PR# AMOUNT
4200310021 ($8,479.50)
4200317122 $1,600,000.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $1,591,520.50.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDNMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISHION/PURCFABE REQ. NO. 6. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
000083 See Block 16C 4200319082
8. ISBUED EY CODE (GSPC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I othar than liem 6) CODE IWFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson
Wallops Island VB 23337

NRSA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W, Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5095

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfreel, county, Sinde and ZiP Code)

HEW MEXICO STATE UMIV
Attn: Diane Samuel

MSC OGC

P ¢ Box 30001

LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001

m SA. AMENDMENT OF BOLICITATION NC.

58, DATED (SEE I[TEM 71)

104, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
% NASE-05003

108, DATED (SEE HEM 13)

GODE

IFacmnYcooe
1. THIS ITEM OALY APP NEMENTE OF SOLICITATIONS

03/25/72003

{3 The above numberad soliciiation is amended as set forth In ttam 14, The hour end deis spacified for receipt of Offers

Ois axtended.  [lis rot axtended.

Oiffars must scknowisdge receipt of this amendmant prior to the howr and date specified in tha salicitafion or as amended, by one of the tilowing metheds: (2) By compleling

ging recaist of this amendment vn aach copy of the offer submittad; or (t) By

Hems B ard 15, and retuming copies of the drrant; (b} By ac

separate letter ar telegram which includes » refereros 1o the soiiciiation and ampandment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOLIR OFFER. if by
wvirta af Ihis amendment you desira i change an offer already submitied, such changs may be made by talegram or laltar, provided each lalagram or letlsy makes

raferance 4 the solicitation and tis amendment, and Is received prior to the
12. ACCQUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requimed)

TOTAL FUNDING: §126,262,222.22

murmddnhl od,

Net
TOTAL EST. COST:

Increase: $3,000,000.00

$238,700,000.00

T3, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MOGDIFIES THE CONTRACTARDER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN ITEM 14.

EHECK ONE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacky suthorly} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER |5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (swoh as changes (v paying affice,
approprigtion date, sfc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT YO AUTHORITY OF:

. OTHER {Spedily type of modificalion and althonty)

X Unilateral Agreement 1852.232~77--~ Limitation of Funds (MAR 1989)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contrastor Elis not.

[Tis required to sign this document and refum 2

caples to the lesuing office,

. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Omganized by UCF section headings. inchuding solicifationsconiract sublect malfar whers feasibla.

/. THE TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE REMAINS UNCHANGED.

B. THIS MODIFECATION IS TO CBLIGATE FUNDING ON THE CONTRACT AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF THIS

SF~30.

CONTINUED ON PRGE 2

Continued ...

Excagt 85 provided herein, il Llarms and conditions of the documant referenced in em €A or 10A, as harefolone changed, remaing unchanged and In full force and affect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

TBA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prn)

Bernard J. Pagllaro

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE BIGNED

168, DATE §IGNED

i

)77 / ¥
1Sipralw of paravn eulorized fa sign) ammyﬁumyﬁdbmmw
SN 7540-01-152-6070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1083}
Pravious sditicn unusable Prescribad by GEA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NASS5-03003

Modification 83

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $115,782,456.67 BY: $2,790,697.66 TO: $118,573,154.33

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $7,479,765.55 BY: $209,302.34 TO: $7,689,067.89
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $123,262,222.22  BY: $3,000,000.00 TO: $126,262,222.22

By this change, the allotment date is through December 31, 2009,

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200319082 $3,000,000.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $3,000,000.00.



AMENUDMENT U SULICTIA HUONMUODIFCA LTION OF CONIRACT

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTIDN/FURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {If applicable}
000004 See Block 16C __
6. ISSUED BY CODE |GSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem &) CODE 1WFF
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops PFrocurement Qffice, Z210.W Wallops Procurement Office
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Isiand VA 23337 Walleps Island VA 23337-509%
8, NAME AND AGDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, sireel, counly, State and 21P Codsf ] SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
NEW MEXICO STATE UNIV
Attn: Diane Samuoel 0. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MEC OGC
P 0 Box 30001
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 ¥ INAS5-0300
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CoBnE |FACILETY CODE 03/25/2003
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICATIONS
{5 The above numbered solicRation is ded as et forih in e 14. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offers Clisexiended. [Cis not exiended.
Oflera mus! scknowledge receipt of tis emendment prior 1o the howr and date spacified in the solicilation or as amendsd, by one of the following methods: (a) By compleling
ems 8 and 15, and returming copies of ihe amendmant; (b} By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on aach copy of the offer submitted; or (c) 8y

separale telter or islagram which inchides & referenca to the suficitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESKINATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER. by
virtua of this amendment you dasire 10 change en ofter sirsady submitied, such chenge may be made by lelegram or letter, provided each telegram or laiter makes

eference to the solicitation end this amendment, and is received prior to the opsning hour and dats specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if raquimed)

13, THIB ITEM OKLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | 2 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IBSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authanly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE (N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NOQ. IR ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such a5 changes in peying affics,
sppropristion dale, efo) SEY FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRESMERNT 18 ENTERED INTD PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF:

. OTHER (Specily fype of moddication and authoriy)
X G.6--Award Fee for Service Contracts (1852.216-76) (June 2000)

E IMPORTANT:  Coriractor BEhanot  [Jiarequired o sign this decamant and retum Q copies o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Grganized by UCF seclion haadings, intluding solicitation/contract subject malter where iessible.)

The purpese of this modification is to reflect the amount of earned award fee. The
Government has determined that an award fee of $837,472.00 has been earned for the period
o, 13 of April 1, 2009 through September 30, 2009.

Accordingly-
Continued ...

Except as previded harein, ell terms and conditions of the document refarencad in tem 84 or 10A, 8s hemlofera changad, remaing unchanged end in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pring} 184 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prind)

Bernard J. Pa liary‘)
ik q‘ .
168, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 18€, DATE SIGNED ey 16C. DATE SIGNED
12/,/.
{Sipnalure of pecstn suthorized fo spn} ° af i wichr) /e q

NSN 7540-01-162-8070 ’ E STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edifion unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR [48 CFR) 63.243



Contract NASS5-03003
Modification 84
Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)
A. The amount of $837,472.00 for earned award fee shall be paid to the contractor upon
execution of this modification by the Contracting Officer.

B. The total contract value remains unchanged.

C. There are no obligated or dechligated funds or other revisions made to the contract by
this modification.



AEoW OF SOUCTATIONMODFATIOR GF SONTIAGT | o .
I ARERDIERT OO GATION NO. 4 5 KSE RPG. NO, ]E PROUECT WO, fHafgwicatis)
85 _ -

[ !leﬂw 1 mﬁim@W"'ffW!ﬁﬁlﬁmﬁ} CODE !ﬁrr i

msﬁ"i:mt\.ic.":t Sgaeal Fl igﬁt tenter RASA/Gaddazd Space Fllght Center

-walijgs Prdcudemenc Office, 21C.W wallops Procurement Of[ice
ATTH Cheryl W. JohnZcw Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/lade 212.W
Wallops lsland VA 23337 Wallops Taland V& 23337-3003

S NRATE B SORTATIN NS

R TR TR TG ou, weve sy, St e TP Gy

NEW MEXIOD FPATE UMV
attn: Diane Sanizel

HET UPE,

P o oBox 33602

LAS CRUCES MM E30Q3-BECL

RG] 5 memwmwm miommes SETFORTH «n-m«mme wmacmwwr

E. INPORTANT. W tImm Eummm« b ani ok S mmmmm
[ mmaﬁmmmmﬁm wt’»w-wﬁrm mmmm«axm
A. The cotal gstimated contract’ yalue reraing unchanged.
E. The purpose of this modificarion is co add iné fouﬁuimq glause, 5%.282-34-~Empl-joe
fiijcbility Verificakion :JAN 2008) to the contraok auy o J2i,  Ap attachment withk che

rexy is contihued on paye 2.

er chahges to this contract ard made by isspanga of this mogifscanion.

i fu,
T, ko orh

Continued un page 2...

m-xnpumdnmdm:m e of e el & 41 FilT GA Or 10, T8 PEAMNONS CHANGA, #IManE unshangid ang ¢ Rl loroe and affacs
TEA. NAME AND THLE OF CONTRACTING OFFYLER (Type ur prirt)

$5A. HANE ANO TT
Rege of ﬁ i .
gents aw ﬁux co State University |, . o 5 paglisss

Nefn ernandez,, OGC Director .
vﬁ”ﬂmmvwﬁsm «. A E‘k |, |15C SATE SGRED 165 DATE Sigh)
S SN AL TS ¢ 12/04/ 2009 Lf- 12

wﬂm-mnm ¢ Ko gt i ulublasiis - RS NI AN
REN 545431525070 4 STANDARD FORM 106
# Paguerpnd oy GEA

Priyy:i s SUON ureaakie
FAR '48 CFR} 53 293



Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 85
Page 2 of 4

Block 14. Description of Modification {Cont’d)

121 ENFLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION (52.222-54) (JAN 2009)

{a) Definitions. As used In this clause—
“Commercially available off-the-shelf (COTS) item"—
(1) Means any item of supply that is—
(i) A commercial itemn (as defined in paragraph (1) of the definition at = i {1}
(i) Sold in substantial quantities in the commercial marketplace; and
{iify Offered to the Government, without madification, in the same form in which it is sold in the
commaercial marketplace; and
(2) Does not include bulk cargo, as defined in saction 3 of the Shipping Act of 1984 {45 .3.C. Arn,
1742), such as agricufturat products and petroleum products. Per 46 CFR 525.1 (c}2), "bulk cargo”
means cargo that is loaded and carried in bulk onboard ship without mark or count, in a loose
unpackaged form, having homogenous characteristics. Bulk cargo loaded into intermodal equipment,
except LASH or Seabee barges, is subject to mark and count and, therefore, ceases to be bulk cargo.

“Employee assigned to the contract” means an employee who was hired after November 6, 1986, who
i5 directly performing wotk, in the United States, under a contract that Is required to include the clause
prescribed at 72 180", An employee is not considered to be directly performing work under a contract if
the employee—

(1) Normally performs support work, such as indirect or overhead functions; and
(2) Does not perform any substantial duties applicabie to the contract.

“Subcontract” means any contract, as defined In 2,101, entered into by a subcontractor to furnish
supplies or services for performance of a prime contract or a subcontract. #t includes but is not limited to
aurchase orders, and changes and modifications to purchase orders.

“Subcontractor” means any supplier, distributor, vendor, or firm that furishes supplies or services to or
for a prime Contractor or another subcontractor.

“United States®, as defined in 8 U.3.C. 1191{a}{38}, means the 50 States, the District of Columbia,
Puerto Rico, Guam, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

(b) Enrollment and verification requirements.

{1} if the Confractor is not enroiled as a Federal Contractor in E-Verify at time of contract award, the

Contractor shall—
(i) Enroli. Enroll as a Federal Contractor in the E-Verify program within 30 calendar days of

sentract award;

{ii} Verify all new employees. Within 90 calendar days of enrollment in the E-Verify program,
begin to use E-Verify to initiate verification of employment eligibility of all new hires of the Contractor, who
are working in the United States, whether or not assigned to the contract, within 3 business days after the
date of hire {but see paragraph (b}{3) of this section}; and

(i) Verify employees assighed to the confract. For each employee assigned to the contract,
initiate verification within 90 calendar days after date of enrollment or within 30 calendar days of the
employee's assighment to the contract, whichaver date is later (but see paragraph (b)(4) of this section).




(2) i the Contractor is enrolled as a Federal Contractor in E-Verify at time of contract award, the
Contractor shall use E-Verify to initiate verification of employment eligibility of—

{i} All new employees.

{A) Enrolled 90 calendar days or more. The Contractor shall initiate verification of all new hires
of the Contractor, who are working in the United States, whether or not assigned to the contract, within 3
business days after the date of hire (but see paragraph (b){3) of this section}; or

(B) Enrclled less than 90 calendar days. Within 80 calendar days after enroliment as a Federal
Contractor in E-Verify, the Confractor shall initiate verification of all new hires of the Contractor, who are
waorking in the United States, whether or not assigned to the contract, within 3 business days after the
date of hire {but see paragraph (b)(3} of this section); or

{I}) Employees assigned to the contract. For each employee assigned to the contract, the
Contractor shall initiate verification within 90 calendar days after date of contract award or within 30 days.
after assignment to the contract, whichever date Is later {but see paragraph (b}(4} of this section).

(3) if the Contractor is an institution of higher education (as defined at 20 U.3.C, 10011, a State or
local government or the government of a Federally recognized Indian tribe; or a surety performing under a
takeover agreement entered into with a Federal agency pursuant to a performance bond, the Contractor
may choose to verify only employees assigned to the contract, whether existing employees or new hires.
The Contracior shall follow the applicable verification requirements at (b)(1) or (b)(2) respectively, except
that any requirement for verification of new employees applies only io new employees assigned to the
contract.

(4) Option to verify empioyment eligibility of all amployees. The Contractor may elect to verify ail
axisting employeas hired after November 6, 1986, rather than just those employees assigned fo the
confract. The Coniractor shall initiate verification for each existing employee working in the United States
who was hired after November 6, 19886, within 180 calendar days of—

(i} Enroliment in the E-Verify program; or

(i) Notification to E-Verify Operations of the Contractor’s decision to exercise this option, using
the contact information provided in the E-Verify program Memorandum of Understanding {MOU},

{5) The Contractor shall comply, for the period of performance of this contract, with the reguirements
of the E-Verify program MOU,

(i) The Departmeni of Homeland Security (DHS) or the Social Security Administration (SSA) may
erminate the Contractor's MOU and deny access to the E-Verify systern in accordance with the terms of
the MOU. In such case, the Coniracior will be referred to a suspension or debarment official.

{if) During the period between termination of the MOU and a declsion by the suspensicn or
debarment official whether to suspend or debar, the Contractor is excused from its obligations under
paragraph (b} of this clause. if the suspension or debarment official determines not to suspend or debar
the Contractor, then the Confractor must reenroll in E-Verify.

{c) Web sita. information on registration for and use of the E-Verify program can be obtained via the
Internet at the Depariment of Homeland Security Web site: ptip/www.ahs. gow/f--Virifs,

{d} Individuals previously verified. The Contractor Is not required by this clause to perform additional
employment verification using E-Verify for any employse—

(1) Whose emplioyment eligibility was previously verified by the Contractor through the E-Verify
program;

{2) Who has been granted and holds an active U.S. Government security clearance for access to
confidential, secret, or top secret information in accordance with the National Industrial Security Program

Operating Manual; or




{3) Who has undergone a completed background investigation and been issued credentials
pursuant to Homeland Security Presidential Directive (HSPD)-12, Policy for a Common Identification
Standard for Federal Emplovees and Confractors.

(e) Subcontracts. The Contractor shall include the requirements of this clause, including this paragraph
(e) (appropriately modified for identification of the parties), in each subcontract that— '

{1) Is for—

(i) Commercial or noncommercial services (except for commercial services that are part of the
purchase of a COTS item (or an item that would be a COTS item, but for minor modifications), performed
by the CQTS provider, and are normally provided for that COTS item); or

(iiy Construction;

(2} Has a value of more than $3,000; and

(3) Includes work performad in the United States.

(End of clause)



AMENCMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONYRACT - COIGRASTIO ECRE ""‘GlE °F| PAGES ,
1 AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION NG. 2] EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISTIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if appiicabie)
000085 See Block 16C 4200324850

6. ISSUED BY CORE [Gerc 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i oiher thaa ffem &) CObE ,P;FF
NASA/Geddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center

Wallcps Procurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Cffice

ATTN Cheryl W. Cohnson Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W

Walleps Island VA 23337 Wallops Island VA 23337-50998

& MAME AMD ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR gic., stress, county, Stale sod 2P Codo) x} |BA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

NEW MEXICO STATE UNIV
Attn: Diane Samuel

0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

MSC 0GC
P ¢ Box 30001

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 8B003-8001 B NASS-OSOO%

108, OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
S EEESTVREE 03/25/2003

1, YRI5 TTEM ORLY AEFLIES 10 ANENDMENTS OF JOUICTTATIONS

[ ¥he above rumbered soliciiation is amended a5 setforth in lam 14. The hour snd date specified For receip! of Offers Dlisesdended. g not extended.
Offess must scknowledge raceipt of this amendmant prior 1o the hour sad date speciied In the sakdlation or a5 amendad, by one of tha loliowing mathode: {a) By compleling
ftems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of (he amendmend; (b) By ackrewledging maceipt of this amendmant an each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
saparsle letler or talegram which inchudes & reference [o the solicitetion and amandmont numbars, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Wby
mwhsmmmwu tdesire 10 change an oifer already subimitted, such chanpe may ba rmade by telugram or letter, provided sach telegram or letier makes

refotence to the is amendmant, and.[s received o the haur
12, AcceLNTNGANDAPPROPﬁIAﬂONDATA{#mun Net Incxea 700, 000,00
TOTAL FUNDING: §127,962,222.22 TOTAL EST. COST. $238, 666,076, Od

13, THIS (TEM OHLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. I'T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKORZ | 5 3’;’3&“@3‘%& %E?ER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THEADMINIETRATWE CHANGES (such ag chenges /n paying office,
appmpriglion date, sic.) SET FORTH K ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42,103(b).

=, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1§ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TD AUTHORITY OF:

. OTHER (Gpeciy type of rociicabion and authoriy]
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77~-LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Cortlrictor Eisnot  [Jis required to sign this document and retum 0 copias 1o the issulng office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF saction headings, including soliciaticnv/cantract subject matier where feasibia.)

A. THIS MODIFICATION IS TOQ OBLIGATE FUNDING ON THE CONTRACT AS STATED CN PAGE 2 OF THIS
SF-30.

CONTINUED ON PRGE 2

Continued ...
Excapl a8 previded harain, all lerms and condiions of tha document refarencad in item BA or 10A, a5 herelofors changed, remaing unchanged and in full forca and effact,
18A. MAME SNC TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of priaf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QOFFICER {Typa or pring)

Bernard J. Pagllaro

156, CONTRACTOR/OFFERQR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1W ﬂ/L 16C. DATE SIGNED

(St of persan sutiorieed & Sonf el (Hignaitzgor 70@-9

NS T540-01-152-8070

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)

Etaious adian uoucabia FTRSESEY GEK
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 86

Page 2 of 2/SE-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $118,573,154.33 BY: $1,581,395.35 TO: $120,154,549.68

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $7,689,067.89 BY: $118,604.65 TO: $7,807,672.54
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $126,262,222.22  BY: §1,700,000.00 TO: $127,962,222.22

By this change, the allotment date is through January 31, 2010.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200324850 $1,700,000.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $1,700,000.00




1, CONTRACT iD CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATICN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

_ 1| 2
2 AMERDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITKINPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicebiof
000087 See Block 16C 4200328549
8. ISBUED BY : CODE [gsre 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othar than liem &} CODE ]WFF
NASH/Goddard Space Flight Centerx NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Office
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson Attn Cheryl W, Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337 Wallops Ialand VA 23337-5099
8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR iNo., atrest county, Sists nd ZIP Code] 0] 9. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
NEW MEXICCO STATE UNIV .
Attn: Dizne Samuel 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
M3C OGC
P O Box 30001
10A. MOD OF CONTRAGTIORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 x 265003
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
T4, THIE [TER AMENOMENTS OF SOLIGITA TIONS
T1The above numbered solicitation is emanded as set forth In [tem 44, Tha hour and date speciied for receipt of Offers Cis s not d

Oﬁarsmultmmmmmmmwlmwwmhmmhmmmnrasmd‘bymnoﬂrbfnlmuingmuhnds:(n)Byeomplaﬁng
Hems B and 15, and reluning cupies of the amendment; {b) By ecinowiadgng receipt of this amandmant on each copy of the offer submittd, or {c) By
ssparale ltter or tetagham whith incudas 3 reference 1o the sciisitation-and emendment Aumbers. EAILURE OF YOUR ACKNDWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE BPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby
vmeoﬂnamandmuﬂwmmmmmmmmmmmumqumwmr.pmﬂd-d-mhhhgamorlaﬁemwm

ralsrdnee ! g : 8
12. ACCOU!TENGANOAPPROPR!ATIONDATA{#WM Increas $11,500,000.00
TOTAL FUNDING: $139,462,222.22 TOTAL EST COST: $238 666,076.00

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

JCHEGKONE } » THIS CHANGE ORDER IS SSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specily authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
" QROER NG: IN FFEM 10A.

B. THE ABOYE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TG REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cﬂmgu in affica,
appropriation dste, aic.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBUANT TO AJTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). i

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INYC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

T. GTHER (Spucily fype of magification 5nd Sulomly

X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)
E.IMPORTANT:  Conlractor Eisnol  [lis required to sign this documentendretum ____ O coplesic the issuing offica.
3%, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UGF section hasdings, inclisting soffctiationfoontract subject matier whers feasitie.)

A. THIS MODIFICATION IS TO OBLIGATE FUNDING ON THE CONTRACT AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF THIS
SF-30.

CONTINUELD ON PAGE 2

Continued ...
Exeapl as provided herein, all ferms and conditions of the document refrencad i llem 94 or 10A, s% hatelofore changet!, remaing unchangad and In full forcs and effect,
18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [Type or prn} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print}
Bernard J. Bagliar
g }’7 4
158, CONTRAC TORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
200
{Sinalue of parion d {o 3G
MEN 7540-D1-152-8070 STANDARD FORM MREV 10-83)
Previous adifors unusabie Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 52.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 87

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification {Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $120,154,549.68  BY: $10,697,674.42 TO: $130,852,224.10

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $7,807,672.54 BY: $802,325.58 TO: $8,609,998.12
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $127,962,222.22 BY: $11,500,000.00 TO: $139,462,222.22

By this change, the allotment date is through June 30, 2010.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200328549 $11,500,000.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $11,500,000.00



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT - ESERRASTID GODE PAGE °T PAGES

1 2
2, AMENDMENT/MOCIFICATICN NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REGUISITION/PURCHASE REQL. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
088 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE GSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ather than item 6) CODE IWFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Walleps Procurement Office, 210.W
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson

Wallops Island VA 23337

8. NAME AND ADCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, counly, Stafe and 2P Code) 0 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

NEW MEXICO STATE UNIV
Attn: Diane Samuel

MSC OGC

P 0O Box 30C01

LAS CRUCES KM 88003~-8001

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

D
¥ |NAS5- 03003

10B. DATED {SEE {TEM 13}

FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
11, THIS ]TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS

CODE

{"1'fhe above numbered salicitatian is amended as sst forth in Ham 14. Tha hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended. {Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recaipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and date specified I tha solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a} By completing
Iterns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendmant; (k) By ackrawledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate |etter or ‘alegram which includes a referenca to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DES!GNATED FOR THE RECEIPT CF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtua of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mads by talegram or letler, provided aach telagram or letter makas

raferenca to the eolicitation and this emandment, and 1s receivad prior to the opaning hovr and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
TOTAL FUNCING: $139,462,222.22 TOTAL EST. CONTRACT: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A EHRIS &Hﬁgsﬁ %%?AER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthorly) THE CHANGES BET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofiice,
apprapﬂaﬁon date, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:

D. CTHER [Speciy type of modficatian and authorily)
X CLAUSE I.3 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (52.217-3) (MAR 2000)
0 copies to the issulng office.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xlig not. [Ois raquired to sign 1his document and returm

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION (Organized by UCF saction headings, including solicifation/coniract subject matler whete feasible.)

Continued on page 2 of SF30.

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and condilions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 104, as heretefore changed, remalns unchanged and in full force and effect.
16A. NAME AND TiTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini}

Bernardiffjpagllarc

158. CONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  [16B. U 2&/ 18C. DAT?SIGNED
%/ L J/28 o
&4

(Signature of person authorized to sign) rsrmmﬁra of GontracigdeOffoer)
STANDARD FORM 30REV, 10583

NSN 7540-01-152-8370
Pravious edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.243

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prin}




Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 88

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option # 2 as stated in Clause B.4 of the
Contract.

Therefore:

1. Clause B.4 OPTION TO EXTEND—SERVICE CONTRACT (GSFC 52.217-93)
(DEC 1992)

Option 2 is exercised to increase the baseline costs and fees as follows and to extend the
period of performance thru March 31, 2013:

Baseline Estimated Cost:  $34,079,850.00

Award Fee: $2,555,988.00
Total CPAF: $36,635,838.00

2. Clause B.11 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (18-52.216-85) (SEPT 1993)
is as follows:

The baseline estimated cost is increased

FROM: $68,400,220 BY: $34,079,850 TO: $102,480,070

The baseline maximum available award fee is increased

FROM: $5,130,018 BY: $2,555,988 TO: $7,686,006

The total baseline estimated cost and maximum award fee of this contract is increased

FROM: $73,530,238 BY: $36,635,838 TO: $110,166,076

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

000089 See Block 16C 4200338722

6. ISSUED BY CODE GSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE IWFF
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center

Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Office

ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W

Wallops Island VA 23337 Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
NEW MEXICO STATE UNIV
Attn: Diane Samuel 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MSC OGC
P 0 Box 30001 x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 NAS5-03003

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TG AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ["Jis extended, [}is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (&) By completing
items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each lelegram or letter makes reference
{o the soiicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requirec) Net Increase: $4,008,117.81
TOTAL FUNDING: $143,470,340.03 TOTAL EST. CONTRACT: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

@

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [Jis required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

A. THIS MODIFICATION IS TO OBLIGATE FUNDING ON THE CONTRACT AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF THIS
SF-30.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Bernard J. _JPagliaro

4
158. CONTRACTOR/CFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED TESOFAMER, p 16C. DATE SIGNED,
(2 W
e 4 4/ 32/ s
{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signaﬁe of Contragyg Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 e STANDARD FORM 70 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 89

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: §130,852,224.10 BY: $3,728,481.68 TO: $134,580,705.78

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $8,609,998.12 BY: $279,636.13 TO: $8,889,634.25
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: $139,462,222.22  BY: $4,008,117.81  TO: $143,470,340.03
By this change, the allotment date is through August 31, 2010.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200338722 $4,008,117.81

C. Total obligated by this modification is $4,008,117.81.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT e Al v Luue PAGE UFF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if appiicabis)
000080 See Block 16C 4200341751
6. ISSUED BY COLE |GgFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than fter 6) CODE IWFF
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W Walleps Procurement Office
ATTN Chexryl W. Johnson Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337 Walleps Island VA 23337-5099
B. NAME AND ACDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., stroet, county, State and 2P Code) (x) |24 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
Attn: Diane Samuel 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
MSC 0GC
P © Box 37001

x |19A MORIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 NAS5-03003

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13;

CODE ‘FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
1. THISTTEM O PPLIES NDOMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS

[JThe above numbared soflcitation is amended as sst forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for recalpt of Offers . (Ois extended, [Jis not extended.
Qffers must acknowladge receipt of this amendment prier ke tha hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: {a} By complating
Hems & and 15, and returning o Coplesof the amandment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on ach copry of the offer submittad; or (<) By
separate letter or telagram which indudes a reference 1o the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amiendment you desire to changa an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or latter makes refererice
fo the solicitation and this anendment, and is recaived prior to the opening hour and date spacified,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
TOTAL FUNDING: $143,470,340.03 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

SHECKONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSLIANT TO: (Specily eutharly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE GONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER [S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes In paying office,
appropristion date, efc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. 3THER (Spectly fyps of modincaiion entd authorty]
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232~77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Confractor Xlianot.  [Jls required to sign this documant and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heacings, including solicitation/contract subject matfer whare feasibis.)
The purpose of this modification is to DE-OBLIGATE and RE-OBLIGATE funding on the contract
as stated on page 2 of this SF-30

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of tha document referenicad in ltem 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Bernard J. i
er a%:l.ar y

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED ) %7 — 16C. DATE,SIGNED
$5/77/7¢
{Signature of persan authorized fa eign)

Previpus edition unusable H Prascribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR}) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8370 ‘ /y STANDARD FORM 307{REV. 16-83)



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 90

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments set forth in the
Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. This is a funding administrative accounting change ONLY. Funding is de-obligated ($704,329) and
re-obligated $704,329 by this modification.

B. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

L. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of cost, exclusive of
award fee is INCREASED: -

FROM: $134,580,705.78 BY: $0 TO: $134,580,705.78
Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is INCREASED:
FROM: $8,889,634.25 BY: $0 TO: $8,889,634.25
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $143,470,340.03 BY: $0 TO: $143,470,340.03
By this change, the allotment date remains through August 31, 2010,

C. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (DE-OBLIGATE) & (OBLIGATE)

PR# AMOUNT
4200338722 ( $704,329.00)
4200341751 $704,329.00

D. This is a funding administrative accounting change only. There is no change in the total contract value
for this modification.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ACNREERID EOLE PAGE °'i PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MOUDIFICATION NG. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicabie)
000091 See Block 16C
6. 188UED BY CODE |GSFC | 7- ADMINISTERED BY (i other Hhat lferm &) COPE TyrF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

NASA/Goddard Space Tlight Center
Wallops Procurement QOffice, 210.W
ATTN Chervl W. Johnson
Wallops Island VA 23337

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sirset, county, State end ZIP Cods) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
Attn: Diane Samuel

MSC OGC
P O Box 30001 108 HODFICATION OF GONTRAGT/ORDER NG.

1AS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 ¥ [NAS5-

BB, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
77, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[Ois extended, [Jis not extended,

([ 7he sbove numbered salicitation Is emendad as eat forth In fem 14, The hour and date spacified for raceipt of Offers
Offars must acknowladge recsipt of this amandment pricr to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the folawing mathads: {a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copiag of the amendment; (b) By acknowladging recelpt of this amendmoent on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate latter or telegram which includes a reference ta the solicitation and smendrment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TC BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
viriee of this amendment you desire io change an offer already submitled, such change may be mada by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lattar makes referance
ta the salisitation and this amendment, and is recelved prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. iN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dale, efc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY CF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I D. OTHER (Specily lyre of modificalion and authority)
X &.6--Award Fee for Service Contracts (1852.216-76) (June 2000}
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor s not, s required ta sign this document and retum J copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/AOCIFICATION (Crganized by UCF saction headings, including bject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to reflect the amount of earned award fee. The

Government has determined that an award fee of $731,284.00 has been earned for the period

No. 14 of Qctober 1, 2009 through March 31, 2010.

Accordingly-

Continued
Except as providec herak, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in ful; force and effect.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or prinf)

Bernard J. Pagliarc

15B. CONTRACTCR/OFFERQOR : 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B8. UNITED EWW 16C. DATE/SIGNED
L Sy
; [ G 57/ 10 faci &
7

{Signafure of person authorizad fa sion) P {Signdture of Contragf Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 i 7 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-53)
P Prascribed by GSA

e’

Previous adilon unusable
FAR (48 CFR} 53.243




Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 91
Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

A. The amount of $731,284.00 for earned award fee shall be paid to the contractor upon
execution of this moedification by the Contracting Officer.

B. The total contract value remains unchanged.

C. There are no obligated or deobligated funds or other revisions made to the contract by
this modification.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MADIFICATION OF CONTRACT VICONTRACT{ID CODE i PAGES

. . 1

2, AMENGMENTAVODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUIBITIOMPURCHASE REQ. NO. 8 PROJECT NO. {If appiicabie}
0040092 See Block 16C

&.156UE0 67 CODE |Gy 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if clive Hra s &) COCE [grF
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center MASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Hallcps Procurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Office

ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson Attn Cheryl W. Jchnson/Code 210.W
Walleps Island VA 23337 Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GONTRAG TOR (i, siest, ovnily, Staie amd ZIP Code) {x) [A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG

PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB

Attn: Diane Samuel ue, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

MSC QGC )

P O Box 30001 < |19A. MODFTCATION GF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 INASS5-03003

108, DATED (SEE |TEM 13}

T00E FACILITY CGOE 03/25/2003

nmmmmﬂmumumm‘ml@mu Tha howr sred date speckied for regeip! of Offars [Jis sxtendad, iz not sxianded,
Offark misst acknowiedge receipt of this amendmant prior o tha hour and date specied [n #e solichation or sy smended, by ona of the follewing (#) By conipialing
Hems & snd 16, and fkoning coplns of the am ; {b) By ek ging Mokl of s amandment on sach copy ot offer submaied; or (o] By
siparsie latter or tlegreen which [ncludas a o the mclicllalion atd smamdmant embers, FAILURE OF YOUR AGKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DEBIGHATED FUR THE RECEIFT OF CFFERS PRIOR FO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESWLT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby
virtue of iis amandment you desire 1o chenge an offsr sieady submétisd, such change may be rwte by telegeam or leliar, providid each b or lefler makea rsferance
10 i achcitation and Ihis dmect. and Is recabves priar to I Dpening hewr and dats spacifd,

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA [¥ requirsal)

13. THI$ 1TRM ONLY APFLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/DROERY, ITMODHIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NG, AS DESCRIBRD IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | ) gggﬂ cua m?r"aﬂm 1§ 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily-auihodly] THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER |18 MODIFIED TO REFLEET THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such chan ofica,
appropristion dalw, eic.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF IEAR 43. 10340 b 9o i1 paying

[+3 EMENTAL AGR! B ENTERED | T =3

| 0. OTFIEN {Specily type of motkNcabon and authorty)

X BILATERAL AGREEMENT
EIMPORTANT:  Conbpachor DOenit  [Elisrequired to sign ihis d tand ratum 1 _ copies in the Jasulig vice:
14, DESCRFTION GF AMENDMENTMMODIFICAT KON (Crrenizod by UCF swction Reanings, Isokiiing SolcliaBon/Somirsc subjeot moliar whers feasitia.)
A. The total estimated contract value remains unchanged.
B. THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS TO ADD THE FOLLOWING CLAUSE, 52.232-33-- PAYMENT BY
ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER;CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION (OCT 2003} to the contract under
I.1 Clauses Incorporated by reference and remove 52.2%32-34 PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS
TRANSFER{OTHER THAN CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION (MAY 1999} from the contract. 2an
attachrent with the clause in full text is continued on page 2.

Continued on page 2.......

Fscepd na provided herein, all lems ang condition# of the dacument refarencad in them 8A or 16A, a5 hareinfore changed, ramalns unchanged and In B Forca and sffect

P me Doy 81628t and Contrsct AR L F GOVTRAL R X (0
Bernard J . Pagliaro

RE gﬂ’lt':kcffl(;rﬂegM Statﬂ Unlrezsit; s 16C, DATE SIGHED 1188, UN 3 5 OF AMEJ 18C. DATE §
I Jerend [T [T [ 5 e

{Sionalure upwim-ﬂm]mm e
usu 7540-01-152-8070 .f 7 / STAHDARD FORM 304REV. 10:69)

Pravious adiion unuesble / Prescribad by GSA
b FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 92
Page 2 of 9/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification {Cont'd)

52.232-33 Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer—Central Contractor Registration.
As prescribed in 32.1110(a)(1), insert the following clause:

PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER—CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION (OCT 2003)

(a) Method of payment.

{1) All payments by the Government under this contract shall be made by electronic funds
transfer (EFT), except as provided in paragraph (a)(2) of this clause. As used in this clause, the
term “EFT" refers to the funds transfer and may also include the payment information transfer.

{2) In the event the Government is unable to release one or more payments by EFT, the
Contractor agrees to either—

(i) Accept payment by check or some other mutually agreeable method of payment; or
(i) Request the Government to extend the payment due date until such time as the
Government can make payment by EFT (but see paragraph (d) of this clause).

{b) Contractor's EFT information. The Government shall make payment to the Contractor
using the EFT information contained in the Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database. In
the event that the EFT information changes, the Contractor shall be responsible for providing
the updated information to the CCR database.

(c) Mechanisms for EFT payment. The Government may make payment by EFT through
either the Automated Clearing House (ACH) network, subject to the rules of the National
Automated Clearing House Association, or the Fedwire Transfer System. The rules governing
Federal payments through the ACH are contained in 31 CFR Part 210.

(d) Suspension of payment. If the Contractor's EFT information in the CCR database is
incorrect, then the Government need not make payment to the Contractor under this contract
until correct EFT information is entered into the CCR database; and any invoice or contract
financing request shali be deemed not to be a proper invoice for the purpose of prompt payment
under this contract. The prompt payment terms of the contract regarding notice of an improper
invoice and delays in accrual of interest penalties apply.

(e) Liability for uncompleted or erroneous transfers.

(1) If an uncompleted or erroneous transfer occurs because the Government used the
Contractor's EFT information incorrectly, the Government remains responsible for—



Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 92
Page 3 of 9/SF-30

(i) Making a correct payment;

(i) Paying any prompt payment penalty due; and

(i) Recovering any erroneously directed funds.

(2) If an uncompleted or erroneous transfer occurs because the Contractor's EFT
information was incorrect, or was revised within 30 days of Government release of the EFT
payment transaction instruction to the Federal Reserve System, and—

(i) If the funds are no longer under the control of the payment office, the Government is
deemed to have made payment and the Contractor is responsible for recovery of any
errcneously directed funds; or

(ii) If the funds remain under the control of the payment office, the Government shall not
make payment, and the provisions of paragraph (d) of this clause shall apply.

() EFT and prompt payment. A payment shall be deemed to have been made in a timely
manner in accordance with the prompt payment terms of this contract if, in the EFT payment
transaction instruction released to the Federal Reserve System, the date specified for
settiement of the payment is on or before the prompt payment due date, provided the specified
payment date is a valid date under the rules of the Federal Reserve System.

(9) EFT and assignment of claims. If the Contractor assigns the proceeds of this contract as
provided for in the assignment of claims terms of this contract, the Contractor shall require as a
condition of any such assignment, that the assignee shalll register separately in the CCR
database and shall be paid by EFT in accordance with the terms of this clause. Notwithstanding
any other requirement of this contract, payment to an uitimate recipient other than the
Contractor, or a financial institution properiy recognized under an assignment of claims pursuant
to Subpart 32.8, is not permitted. [n all respects, the requirements of this clause shall apply to
the assignee as if it were the Contractor. EFT information that shows the ultimate recipient of
the transfer to be other than the Contractor, in the absence of a proper assignment of claims
acceptable to the Govermment, is incorrect EFT information within the meaning of paragraph (d)
of this clause.

(h) Liability for change of EFT information by financial agent. The Government is not liable for
errors resulting from changes to EFT information made by the Contractor's financial agent.

(i) Payment information. The payment or disbursing office shall forward to the Contractor
available payment information that is suitable for transmission as of the date of release of the
EFT instruction to the Federal Reserve System. The Government may request the Contractor to
designate a desired format and method(s) for delivery of payment information from a list of
formats and methods the payment office is capable of executing. However, the Government
does not guarantee that any particular format or method of delivery is available at any particular
payment office and retains the latitude to use the format and delivery method most convenient



Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 92
Page 4 of 9/SF-30

to the Government. If the Government makes payment by check in accordance with
paragraph (a) of this clause, the Government shall mail the payment information to the
remittance address contained in the CCR database.

(End of clause)

C. Under J.1 List of attachments (GSFC 52.211-101) (OCT 1988), under Aftachment G, add
Small Business Subcontracting Plan Revision dated September 15, 2009 to the contract. A
copy of the ravision is attached.

'S



Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 92
Page 5 of 9/SF-30

Prepared for

NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Flight Facility
Wallops Island, Virginia 23337

BALLOON PROGRAM AND NATIONAL
SCIENTIFIC BALLOON FACILITIES CONTRACT

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN REVISION
NAS5-03003

January 9, 2003
Revised September 15, 2009

‘Prepared by
PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY
NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY
Las Cruces, NM 88003



Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 92
Page 6 of 9/SF-30

Introduction

The subcontracting goals that originally were submitted for Contract NAS5-03003 were based
upon New Mexico State University/Physical Science Laboratory’s (NMSU/PSL) historical
experience with vendors who had supported NMSU/PSL performance. One business category
that was not being met was the woman-owned small business (WOSB) category. Historically, a
WOSB had supplied helium, a major commodity, to the program; this changed after contract
award as is explained in the background section.

Based upon discussions between NASA Wallops Flight Facility (WFF) procurement and the
NMSU Office of Grants and Contracts (OGC), a decision was made to resubmit subcontracting
percentages. The purpose was to realign percentages for target businesses to more realistic goals
based, in part, on details provided in the background section.

The Kennedy Space Center (KSC) is responsible for negotiating a NASA-wide contract for the
supply of helium. With the knowledge that this acquisition was again in progress, NMSU/PSL
elected to delay the revision to the subcontracting plan for several weeks awaiting the
procurement decision on the helium contract. The helium contract has just been awarded to a
large business and thus does not provide an opportunity to support business categories of interest
to this plan.

Background

In the prior contract, NMSU/PSL’s outstanding success in utilizing WOSBs was accomplished
largely through a subcontract with a WOSB for helium transport. However, that business was
sold at the beginning of the current contract and is no longer a WOSB. In addition, helium
transportation now is provided by the NASA-negotiated helium contract, for which Praxair
supplied Columbia Scientific Balloon Facility’s (CSBF) needs up to a few weeks ago when the
new KSC contract was negotiated. While WOSBs are used frequently for materials, such as
office supplies, those costs are too small to substantially impact the goal that could no longer be
met due to the WOSB no longer being the helium supplier. NMSU reasonably believed it could
attain its WOSB goal through awarding an appropriate portion of its construction of facilities

6



Contract NAS5-03003
Mcdification 92
Page 7 of 9/SF-30

contracts to WOSBS, since there are a number of WOSB contractors in the metropolitan areas of
Texas. However, the number of responsive bidders for such contract opportunities has been so
few as to make it impossible to obtain full and open competition while setting aside such
procurements for WOSBs. NMSU has utilized Small Disadvantaged Business and HUBZone
Small Businesses in its construction of facilities subcontracts at the CSBF,

Approach

NMSU/PSL will continue to employ the approaches that were outlined in the original Small
Business Utilization Plan submitted to NASA. For example, the use of the Internet to identify
vendors of interest and the exclusion of certain categories (foreign subcontracts) from
subcontract calculations will be continued. However, where necessary to meet revised goals, new
approaches will be employed. One example is the potential utilization of WOSBs to handle all or

part of the travel which occurs with this program.

The administration of the subcontracting plan will continue to be performed locally by
NMSU/PSL staff located on site at CSBF. The site manager will continue to have the
responsibility and authority to take actions to ensure compliance with the plan.



Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 92
Page 8 of 9/SF-30

Revised Goals

For the remainder of the contract, NMSU/PSL is proposing a set of revised goals. These goals
are listed by business category in the following table.

BUSINESS CATEGORIES REVISED PERCENTAGE
GOALS
SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESSES 2.0
WOMEN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES 2.35
HISTORICALLY BLACK COLLEGES AND 0
UNIVERSITIES
HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS 1.15

VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

CONCERNS AND
SERVICE DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED .80
SMALL
BUSINESS CONCERNS
OTHER SMALL BUSINESSES 18.5
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT GOAL 24.8




Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 92
Page 9 of 9/SF-30

Under the NASA Policy Directive (NPD 5000.2A), Uniform Methodology for Determination of
Small Disadvantaged Business Subcontracting Goals, a uniform methodology is discussed to
ensure that maximum subcontracting opportunities are provided to SDB, HBCU, and other
minority educational institutions (OMEI), small HUBZone and WOSB's. Of particular note,
NMSU/PSL would be categorized as an OMEI, which is currently not included as a business
category in the above table. Should OMEI be added as a category, then the fact that NMSU/PSL
is categorized as that type of business is an important consideration considering that government
fiscal year dollars approach over $20 million on this contract, and NMSU/PSL non-
subcontracting expenditures are slightly less than half of the annual contract value. The
consideration of NMSU/PSL as an OMEI results in more than 50 % of the annual dollars
(directly or subcontracted) going to disadvantaged businesses and/or small businesses.

D. No other changes to this contract are made by issuance of this modification.



PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE:

1 ! 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFF;ECT IVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURGHASE REQ. NO. &. PROJECT NO. (i applicabls)
000093 See Block 16C See Schedule
€. ISSUED BY CODE GSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |WFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight-Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson
Wallops Island VA 23337

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (WVo., sireat, counly, Stefe and ZIP Code)

PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
Attn:; Diane Samuel

MSC OGC

P O Box 30001

LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001

)

BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

8B8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

% |NAS5-03003

10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER KO.

10B. DATED (SEE {TEM 13

CODE FACILITY CODE

03/25/2003

T1. THIS [TeM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[[] The above numberad solicitation is amended as sat forth in itam 14. Tha hour and dats spacified for raceipt of Offers
Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amandmant prior to Lhe hour end dste specified in the sollcitation or ag amended, by one of tha following mathods: (a) By completing

ltems B and 15, and reiuming

[Jis extended, (Tjis not extended.

copies of tha amenciment; (b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By

separale letter cr telegram which indudes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by lelagram or letter, providad each telegram or letter makes reference
fo the solicitation and this amendment, and is recatved priar Lo the opening hour and date specifisd.

42, ACCOUINTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i requined)

Ne
TOTAL FUNDING: $143,498,175.03 TOTAL EST. COST:

t Increase:
$238,666,076.00

$27,835.00

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APFLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. [N ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER 1S MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as ciranges in paying office,
approprigtion vate, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

| B.OTHER (Specly lypo of modiication and authorty)

X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATICN OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor

Risnot, [l raquired o sign this docurnant and retum

copias to the ssuing offics,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Onganized by UCF seclion headings, including solicifalion/contract subjact matter where faasible.)

The purpose of this modification is stated on page 2 of this SF30.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the documant referenced in ltem 8A or 10A, as heretofora changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pint)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Bernard J. Pagliaro

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signaturz of peraon authorized fo sign;

15C. DATE SIGNED

fSgnaturglor

1y 7 \
168. UNITED ES4F MMER s, . 16C. DATESIGNED N
.4/7 ﬁf J%/K—' 7/26/,0

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

77

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Prascribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 93

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $134,580,705.78  BY: $25,893.02 TO: $134,606,598.80

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $8,889,634.25 BY: $1,941.98 TO: $8,891,576.23
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: $143,470,340.03 BY: $27,835.00 TO: $143,498,175.03
By this change, the allotment date is through August 31, 2010.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200346586 $27,835.00
C. Total obligated by this modification is $27,835.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID GODE PAGE OF PAGES

. 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabie}
000094 See Block 16C e
6. 1S5UED BY CODE [gsFe 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oifver than liar 6) CODE TyrF
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Office
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337 Wallops Island VA 23337-5099
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strwet, county, Siafe and ZiF* Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
Attn: Alisha Giron 6B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MSC QGC
P O Box 3002 10A. MOBDIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 * INAS5-03003
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
1. IHISTTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AN 3 OF SOLICITATIONS
[ The sbove numbarad sclicitation I amended as set forth in tem 14, Tha hour and date spacified for recaipt of Offers [is extondad, []is not extended.
Oifers must acknowledgs recelpt of this amendment prior to tha hour and date specified In the solicltation or as amended, by one of the following mathods: (a) By completing
ftems 8 and 15, and returming copias of the amendment; {b) 8y acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separata letter or talegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR GFFER. I by
virtua of this amandmant you desira to change an offer already submittad, such changs may ba made by telagram or lstter, provided each talegram or letter makes reference
to the sollcitation and this amandment, and Is received prior to the cpening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i rquired) Net Increase: $150,000. 00
TOTAL FUNDING: 5143,648,175.03 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | 4 Bt-élg ECRHQBGIE %%R‘ER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
sppropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

ify type of m ation and aul
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. MPORTANT: Coniracior Bisnot,  [Jis requirad to &ign this documentandretum _ 0 copiesto tha issuing offics.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCE seclion headings, including soficitalion/contract subjact matter whare feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is as stated on page 2 of SF 30.

Exgapt as provided hersin, all lerms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem BA or 164, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and affact.

15A_ NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A_ NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pini)

Mickey ,E Merrlt\

15B8. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16& DATE% SIGNED

(Signaturs of parson authorized ho sign) Q’&\\Q
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previcus adition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} §3.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 94

Page 2 of 2/SE-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $134,606,598.80  BY: $139,534.89  TO: $134,746,133.69

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $8,891,576.23 BY: $10,465.11 TO: $8,902,041.34
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $143,498,175.03 BY: $150,000.00 TO: $143,648,175.03

By this change, the allotment date is through September 2, 2010.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200354747 $150,000.00
C. Total obligated by this modification is $150,000.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRAGT e e 1D GODE PAGE °'i PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO., 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicabis)
000095 See Block 16C 4200358117
& SSUED BY CODE |GSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if ofhier than flom &) COPE [wrr

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson
Wallops Island VA 23337

8. NAME AND ACDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (IVo., street, county, State and /P Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

()
—

PHYSICAT, SCIENCES LAB
Attn: Alisha Giron

MSC 0GC
P O Box 3002 101 MODIFICATIGN OF CONTRACTIORDER O.

LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 X INAS5-03

28, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10B. DATED (SEE {TEM 13}

GODE lFACILlTY CODE 03/25/2003
7. THIS TTEM ORLY ARPLES TO A IATIONS

[[]The above numbered sclicitation is amended as set farth in item 14. The hour and data spacified for receipt of Offers [Jis extandsd, [Jls not extendad.
Otfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacified in the solicitation or as ameanded, by one of tha following mathods: (a) By completing
Hems 8 and 15, and retumning capies of tha amendment; (b} By acknowladging receipt of this amendmant on #ach copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitalion and amandment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendmant you dasire ta change an affer elready eubmitied, such change may be made by talagram or letter, provided each telegram or letier makes refarance
to the saiicitation and this amendment, and /s recaived prior to the opening hour and dala specifiad.

$1,500,000.00

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase:
TOTAL FUNDNG: $145,148,175.03 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE GONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

CHESKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecHy authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offce,

appropristion date, afc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENT ERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
[ "D DYHER (Spaciy {ype of mogihcation and authorty)

X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS ({MAR 1989)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Xlis not, [ s required 1o sign this documant and retum 0 copies lo the issuing offica.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicilationfoontract suhject matter whers feasiiie )

The purpose of this modification is as stated on page 2 of SF30.

Excepl as provided herain, all terms and conditions of tha document referenced In ltem 9A or 10A, as heratafors changed, remalns unchangad and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pring) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

18C. DATE SIgNED
T/ 27 / 2070

{Signalure of pervon authorized fo sign)
/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7840-01-152-8070
Previous sedilion unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.243

15B. CONTRAGTOR/QFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED




Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 95

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (&), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $134,746,133.69 BY: $1,395,348.84 TO: $136,141,482.53

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $8,902,041.34 BY: $104,651.16 TO: $9,006,692.50
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $143,648,175.03  BY:$1,500,000.00 TO: $145,148,175.03

By this change, the allotment date is through November 15, 2010.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200358117 $1,500,000.00
C. Total obligated by this modification is $1,500,000.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID COBE PAGE oT FAGES

1 2
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NC. 5. PROJECT NO. {If applicable)
000086 See Block 16C 4200363340
6. ISSUED BY CODE |ggFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ltem 6} CODE |WFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Walleps Precurement Office, 210.W
ATTN Chervyl W. Jchnson
Wallops Island VA 23337

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOCR (Wo., strael, counly, State and ZIP Caxde) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB

Attn: Alisha Giron 8B, DATED (SEE /TEM 11)

MSC OGC
P O Box 300z 105, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES IM 88003-8001 X INAS5-03003
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003

T4, TS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[IThe above numbered solicltation fa amended as sef forth in ltem 14. Tha hour and date specified for recaipt of Offars [Clis extendad, [Jis not axtended.
Offara must acknowiedge racelpt of this amendmant prior Lo the hour and dale tpecified in the solicitation or as amanded, by one of the follewing mathods: (a) By completing
Itarn=s 8 and 46, anc reluming copias of tha amandment; (b) By acknowledging racaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate lettsr o telegram which includes a referenca to the sollcitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hby
virtua of this amencment you desire to change &n offer already submiltted, such changa may be made by telegram or letier, provided each telegram or letter makes refarence

10 the saticitation and this amandment, and is recaived pricr to the opening hour and date spadifisd.
§1,700,000.00

12 AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: )
TOTAL FUNDING: $146,848,175.03 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofiice,

approprdation date, sic) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY OF:

| D. OTHER [Specily lype of rociicalion and authomy)

X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Conlractor Eisnot.  [Jis required ta sign this documant and retum 0 copies fa the Issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including solicilation/contract subject malter whera feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is as stated on page 2 of SF30.

Except as provided heseln, all tarms and condilions of tha document rafarenced In Item BA or 10A, as harsiofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND T/TLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME "AND_TIE.OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type of prnt)
Mick{y M, ¢e

158. CONTRACTQRIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED B, LN STATERDF ARERICA 16CDAYE SIGNED
SN Ve
ToiougiOng of Cur

FSigriatars of parzon authorized fo sign) of Confradiing Offces)
i STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7640-01-152-8070
Previous edion unusshle Prescribad by GBA
FAR (48 CFR)} 5§3.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 96

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1, Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $136,141,482.53 BY: $1,581,395.35 TO: $137,722,877.88

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $9,006,692.50 BY: $118,604.65 TO: $9,125,297.15
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $145,148,175.03 BY: $1,700,000.00 TO: $146,848,175.03

By this change, the allotment date is through December 31, 2010.

B, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200365340 $1,700,000.00
C. Total obligated by this modification is $1,700,000.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT Ll PAGE °F| FAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTRODIFICATION NO. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabie}
000097 See Block 16C 4200368307
8. 1SSUED BY CODE |GSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othor than ftem €) CODE [yrF

NASA/Goddzrd Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center

Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Office
ATTN Chervl W. Johnscn Attn Cheryi W. Johnson/Code 210.W

Wallops Island VA 23337 Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o., sireef, county, Stafe and ZIF Code) ) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NOQ.

PHYSICAL SCIEZNCES LAB
Attn: Alisha Giron
MSC 0OGC

P O Box 3002 1A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 ¥ [NAS5-03003

0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

{0B. DATED (SEE (TEM 13;

CODE ) FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
1. Tmm

[The above numbsred solicitation i amanded as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipl of Offers [lis axtandad, [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledga recaipt of this amandment prior to the hour and daie spacifiad In the soflcitation or as amendsad, by ane of the following methade: {a) By complefing
tems 8 and 15, and retuming coples of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging raceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
saparate lefter of felsgram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbere. FAILURE GF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby
virtue of this amendmant you desire to changa an offer already submitled, such changa may ba made by telegram or |stter, provided each telagram or letiar makes reference

fo lhe solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if nsquired) Net Increase: $1,397,027.00
TOTAL FUNDING: $148,245,202.03 TOTAL EST. COST: §238,666,076.00

3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 4.

_CHEGKONE | A TMIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. TN [TEM 1041

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropristion data, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.503(b).

T.THIS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I5 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

T5. GTHER (Speciy fype of rodiicalion and auihonty)

X UNTLATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS {MAR 19B3)}
0 copies to the issulng offics.

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Elisnot.  [Ois required to sign this documnent and retumn

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UGF sectian headings, including solloitation/contract subject matter where foesibie.)

The purpose of this modification is as stated on page 2 of SF30.

Excapt as provided herain, all tanms and conditions of the document referanced In ltem BA or 10A, as heratofora changad, remalns unchanged and in full force and sffect.
15A, NAME AND TTLE OF SIGNER (Typa or prini) 18A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Pamela J. Taylor

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 45C. DATE SIGNED 18B. UPMED STATES OF AYIERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
o Aee 2010
Ok

(Sigmaturs of fontracting

(Signature of paraon authorized fo sign}
v STANDARD FORM 30 (REV., 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-162-8070 :
Previous ediion unusable Pragcibed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} 53.243




Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 97

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $137,722,877.88  BY: $1,299,560.00 TO: $139,022,437.88

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $9,125,297.15 BY: $97,467.00 TO: $9,222,764.15
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $146,848,175.03 BY: $1,397,027.00  TO: $148,245,202.03

By this change, the allotment date is through January 17, 2011.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200368307 $1,397,027.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $1,397,027.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - SIS TID CODE PAGE °F| PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NQ. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 6. PROJECT NO. {If applicabie)
060098 See Block 16C 4200370618
& ISSUED BY CODE |GSFC 7. ADMINIGTERED BY (I other than fem 6) CODE [y

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5089

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Cffice, 210.W
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson
Wallops Island VA 23337

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ao, sinest, county, State snd ZIP Coda) ) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
ttn: Alisha Giron
MSC QGC

BB, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

P 0 Box 3002 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 ¥ INAS5-03003

10B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003

CODE

A YRIETVERONLY AFPLIES TO ARENDWENTS DF SOLICITAIORE

[ Tha above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date spacified for recelpt of Offers [J1s extended. [Jis nol extended.
Offars must ackrow;edge recalpt of this amendment prior to the hour and dats specified In the solicitation or 83 amendad, by one of tha following methods: (a) By completing
ftems 8 and 15, 21d ratuming coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on aach copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
saparate letter or telegram which inciudes a refarencs to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DEEIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT QF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtus of this ameadment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mada by telagram o letiar, provided each telegram or istter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is racelvad prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (#f required) Net Increase: $5,700,000.00

TOTAL FUNDING: §153,945,202.03 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
: ORCER NO. IN ITEM 0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offfca,
date, sic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY CF:

D. OYHER (Spscify iype of modiicaliont and suthonly)
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 18989}

E.IMPORTANT:  Conlracior Eisnot, [Jis required to sign this document and retum 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30.

Except as provided 1ersin, ol terma and corditions of the decument referenced in llem BA or 104, as heretofora changed, remains unchanged and In full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO{C‘HNG OFFICER (Type or prini)

15C. DATE SIGNED 198

b \3\ . DATE, SIGNED
" ANNC\RWY

(Signaiure of parson auihorized to sign) i) tracling
T STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable Proscribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 98

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragtaph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $$139,022,437.88 BY: $5,302,325.59 TO: $144,324,763.47

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $9,222,764.15 BY: $397,674.41 TO: $9,620,438.56
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $148,245202.03  BY: $5,700,000.00  TO: $153,945,202.03

By this change, the allotment date is through March 31, 2011.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200370618 $5,700,000.00
C. Total obligated by this modification is $5,700,000.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE °F| PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/NCDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NQ. (if appifcable}
000099 See Block 16C See Schedule
6. ISSUED BY CODE GSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY {f other than item &) GODE IWFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Chexryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnscn
Wallops Island VA 23337

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTQOR (No., stresl, county, State and ZIP Code) () 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
Attn: Alisha Giron
MSC 0OGC

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P O Box 3002 10A. MODIFIGATION OF GONTRACT/GRDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 X INAS5-03003

10B. DATED (SEE {TEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
7Y, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES T0 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ls extended, [Jis not extendad.

[[i'The above numbsred solicitation is amended as set forth In ltem 14, The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers
Dffers must ackrowledge receipt of this emendment prier to the hour and date spacified i the solicitation or as amended, by ana of the following methods: {a) By completing
ltems 8 end 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submltted; or {c) By
separate latter or telegram which includes a reference o the solicitalion and amendment sumbers. FAILURE OF YQUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be mada by telagram of letier, provided each telegram or letter makes referance

1o tha solicitation and this amendment, and is recaived prior to the opening hour and date spacified.
12, AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: $4,674,548.21
TOTAL FUNDING: $158,619,75C.24 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_GHECKONE | A 7THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NOG. IN ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
sppropriation date, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERER INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

T. OTHER [Spedily lype of modiicalion and authonty)
X UNILATERBL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 19289}

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Elisnot.  [JIsrequired to sign this documert and retum 4] copies ta the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30.

Ceontinued ...
Except as providec herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A ¢~ 10A, as heratofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effacl.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 184. NAME AND IIT‘LE 0 NTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini)

Ny ﬁ\ckﬁz M., ‘?5431{1‘1 £ Y\\

158, CONTRACTCR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED G=Rl D STATES AMW 5 16CY CATA\SIGNED
AN N [

Sl NOANC SR
L]

(Signitire of persan authorized to sign) aMm Cficar)
T STANDARO FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-5070 -
Previous ediion unuszble Prescribed by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 99

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $144,324,763.47 BY: $4,348,416.94 TO: $148,673,180.41

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED: '

FROM: $9,620,438.56 BY: $326,131.27 TO: $9,946,569.83
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $153,945,202.03 BY: $4,674,548.21  TO: §158,619,750.24

By this change, the allotment date is through May 6, 2011.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)

PR# AMOUNT
4200379834 $1,575,000.00
4200382737 $3,099,548.21

C. Total obligated by this modification is $4,674,548.21.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ANEONTRACT [0 CODE PAGE °'|’ PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PLIRCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabls)
000100 See Block 16C 4200391677
§.1SSUED BY CODE |gSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY {# offer then ffem 6) GOOE [WFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Cede 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099%9

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 2Z10.W
ATTN Cheryl W. Jchnson
Wallops Island VA 23337

B, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, county, Stals and ZiP Code) {x) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
Attn: Alisha Giron
MSC OGC

8B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P 0 Box 3002 104, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 X INASE-03003

10B. DATED [SEE (TEM 13}
£ODE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003

4. THIS TTE ONLY APFLIES TO AMENDRENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I The above numbared solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and dete spedifled for receipt of Offers isextended, iz not extended.

Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and data specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: {a} By complating
ltems B and 15, and retuming copies of the amandment; (b) By acknowladging recalpt of this amendment on each copy of the offar submitted; or (c) By
separats lstter or telegram which includes a reference to the soficitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE-SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amerdment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lster, provided each telagram or letter makes raference

to the solicitation and this ameandment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (If requirad) Net Increas 56 ,067,903.64
TOTAL FUNDING: $164,687,653.88 TOTAL EST. COST: $238 666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER i3 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. iN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER [S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offce,
appropriation date, ste,) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spa.cfy type of modiication and authorily)
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989}

{ s required to sign this decument and retum 0 copies to the issuing office.

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractar s not.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/comract subject malter where feasible.)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30.

Continued
Except as pravided hereln, all terms and conditichs of the document refarenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Mickey M. Merrl"i‘k .
15C. DATE SIGNED é E 16C. {GNED

by bl

(Signatura of persan authonzed 1o sign) (Signature of Contracting O%icer)
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR

NSN 7540-91-152-8070
Previous edition unusable Presciribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 100

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $148,673,180.41 BY: $5,644,561.53 TO: $154,317,741.94

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $9,946,569.83 BY: $423,342.11 TO: $10,369,911.94
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $158,619,750.24 BY: $6,067,903.64 TO: $164,687,653.88

By this change, the allotment date is through July 6, 2011.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200391677 $6,067,903.64
C. Total obligated by this modification is $6,067,903.64

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT EEOIIRACH 1D COGE PAGE OT FAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/N'OCIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicabla)
000101 See Block 1le6C
6. ISSUED BY CODE gSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥f ofber than liem 6) CODE IWFE‘
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Office
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337 Wallops Island VA 23337-5099
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (iVa., strest, county, State and ZIF Code) x 9A. AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION NO.
PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
Attn: Alisha Giron 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MSC OGC
P © Box 3002 |19 MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES WM 88003-8001 NAS5-03003
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
COBE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
TT. YIS ITEM GNLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{The above numkared solicitalion is anended as sat forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Ois extended, [Jis not extended.
Offers must ackrowledge recsipt of this amendment pricr 1o the hour and date spacified In the solicltation or a3 amended, by ene of the fallowing methods: (a) By compleling
Hems 8 and 15, and returning B copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By

separate letter o telegram which Inciudes & referenca to the soficitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YQUR OFFER. Ifby
virtue 6f this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refersnce
fo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spacified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CGHECKONE | a Baalg E(%mgelﬁ oITFIeEDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty; THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C. 7 HIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

b_ OTHER (Specily [ype of modification and authority)
X G.6--Award Fee for Service Contracts {1852.216-76) {(June 2000)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor [Kisnot, ([Jis required to sign this document and retum 0 copies {o the issulng office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to reflect the amount of earned award fee. The
Government has determined that an award fee of $783,088.00 has been earned for the period
No. 16 of October 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011.

Accordingly-
Continued ...

Except as provided hersin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In ttem 9A or 10A, &5 haretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) : 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prini)

Mickgy M. b{errlt{. &\
15B. CONTRACTCOR/QFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED ; ?" 16C DAT IGNED
3 'g.\‘ B
(Signature of person autharized o sigw)

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
rescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Prevlous edifian unusable



Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 101
Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

A. The amount of $783,088.00 for earned award fee shall be paid to the contractor upon
execution of this modification by the Contracting Officer.

B. The total contract value remains unchanged.

C. There are no obligated or deobligated funds or other revisions made to the contract by
this modification.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT i CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 , 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicable)
000102 See Block 16C 4200399544
8. ISSUED BY CODE [gsFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE IWFE‘
NASA/Goddazxd Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Precurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Office
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.W
Wallops Island VA 23337 Wallops Island VA 23337-509%
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, streat, counly, State and ZIF Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG.
PHYSICAL ECIENCES LAB
Attn: Alisha Giron BB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MSC QGC
P O Box 300z 10A. MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 % INRS5-03003
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE FACILITY CODE 03/25/2003
11.THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMEN TS GF SOLICTTATONS
[JThe above numberad sollcitation is amanded as set forth in Item 14, The hour and dale specified for raceipl of Offers Ois axtanded. [Jis not extended.
Offors must acknow edge recaipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specifisd ' the solicitation or as amended, by one af the following methods: (a} By comgleting
liems 8 and 15, and retuming coples of the amendment; (b) By ackrowiedging receipt of this amendmant on gach copy of the offer aubmitted; or (¢} By

saparate [etter or telagram which includes a referanca to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEWT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
wviriue of this amendmaent you desine 1o changse an offer already submitied, such change may ba made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference

to tha sollcitatior. ard this amendment, ar_\d is recaived prier to the opening haur and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required) Net Increase: $1,525,000.00
TQTAL FUNDING: $166,212,653.88 TOTRL EST. COST: 5238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS GHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN FTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ag changes in paying office,
appropriation dafe, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C. TH'S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:

T, OTHER (Specily lype of modibcation and euthonty)
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION CF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Xlis rot, {Jle required to sign this document and returm 0 coples to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENSMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, Including solicitafion/confrect subject malier where feasibla.)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30

Continued
Excopt & providad herin, all larms and condiions of tha documsrd referancad In Itam BA or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prinf}
Mic{ey M. \Merr i
158, CONTRACTCR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED W;U RED-ETATEN 16C. DAYE SIGNED
L\ e\ WA
(Signelure of person authorized fo sign) g-Officer}

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 52,243

NSN 7540-01-162-8070
Previous ediion unuseble



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 102

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification {Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $154,317,741.94  BY: $1,418,604.66 TO: $155,736,346.60

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $10,369,911.94 BY: $ 106,395.34 TO: $10,476,307.28
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $164,687,653.88  BY: $1,525,000.00 TO: $166,212,653.88

By this change, the allotment date is through August 12, 2011.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200399544 $1,525,000.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $1,525,000.00

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MOCIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/FURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if epplicatie)
000103 See Block 16C 4200405154

8, ISSUED BY CODE [gsFe v 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other han item 6} CODE IWFE‘
NASA/Goddzard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center

Wallops Procurement Office, 210.W Wallops Procurement Office

ATTN Cheryl W. Jchnson Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Cede 210.W

Wallops Island VA 23337 Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, Stata and ZIP Cote) () [2A- AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO.

PHYSICAL SCIENCES LAB
Attn: Alisha Giron 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
MSC 0OGC

P O Box 3002 TOA, MODIF ICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.,
LAS CRUCES KM B8003-8001 * |NAS5-03003
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE IFACILITYGODE 03/25/2003
LEN
[ Tha abova numbened solicitation is amended as set farth in ltam 14. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offers Ois axtended, [Jis not extanded.
Offers must acknowledne receipt of this smandment prior to the heur end dats specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retumning coples of the amendmant; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By

ssparata latter or telagram which includes & reference to tha solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtua of this amendment you desira fa change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telagram ar letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amandmant, and is recelved pricr 1o the epening hour and date specified,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requined) Net Increase: 5409,464.94
TOTAL FUNDING: §166,622,118.82 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONYRACTS/ORDERS. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NOC. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

_GHECKONE | » 1S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy authorlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTI/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dafe, efe,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF:

B. GTRER [Specily lype of maddicalion and authority)
X UNILATERAI. AGREEMENT 1B52.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1983)

E. IMPORTANT: Conlractor Xis not, {18 raguired to sign this docurment and retum 1] capias to ths issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including soficitation/contract subject mafter where feasibis.)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30C

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llem SA or 104, as heretofora changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and effact.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SHGNER (Type or pring) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Mickey \M . Merritt
158. CONTRACTOR/CFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED ‘{E [ RICA 166.‘9§‘E IGNED
(Sipratum of psrson suthorized fo sign) of Confracting Offficer) % 3 \ \

NSN 7540-01-152-8073 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribad by GSA

Pravious edition unusable
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 103

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $155,736,346.60  BY: $380,897.62 TO: $156,117,243.62

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $10,476,307.28 BY: $28,567.32 TO: $10,504,874.60
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $166,212,653.88  BY: $409,464.94 TO: $166,622,118.82

By this change, the allotment date is through September 9, 2011..

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200405154 $409,464.94
C. Total obligated by this modification is $409,464.94.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PACE °T PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REG. NO, 5. PROJECT NQ. (if applicable)
000104 See Block igC 4200410924
6. 1S5UED BY CODE |gSEC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than flem &) CODE TyFr

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Walleps Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.1
Wallops Island VA 23337-508%9

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement QOffice, 210.1
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson
Wallops Island VA 23337

8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO,

=

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (wa., sirset caunly, State and ZIF Code) (x

PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY
Attn: Alisha Giron
MS5C 0GC

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P 0 Box 3002 10A, MOGIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 * NAS5-03003

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACIUITY CODE 03/25/2003
1fTm§ﬁETﬁEYm*ﬁﬁﬂﬁjﬁgmﬁﬂﬁfﬁrﬂﬂmmﬂﬂmg_

[1The above numberad solicktation is amended as et farth in ftem 4. The hour and date spacified for recaipt of Offers Ois exterded. [is not extended,
Offers must acknowledge raceipt of this amendmant prior ta the hour and date specifiad in the golicitation or as amended, by ana of the following methads: (a} By completing
ltems & and 15, and returning copies of tha amendment; (b) By acknowledging raceipt of this amendment en each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate latter or telagram which includes a reference to the salicitation and amendment nmbers. FAILURE QF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submited, such changa may be made by telegram o lelter, provided each telegram or lettar makes reference

to the sollcliation and this amendment, and is received prior ta the opening hour and date specified.
12. AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: $26,185.10
TOTAL FUNDING: £166,648,303.92 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHEGRONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such &5 changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc:) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 103 AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER ({3pecify lype of modiicabion and aHnhorly)

X UNTILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

®lis not, Ois requirad te sign this document and return 4] coples to the Issuing office,

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Omeanized by UCF section headings, including sollcitation/contract subject matter where foasible.)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30

Ceontinuved
alt tarms and conditions of the document referenced In Item 9A or 1 0A, as heratofors changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

Excepl a5 provided herain,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE ORCONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of prini}

1
16C, DATE SIGKWED

A QAL

16B. CONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

{Sitmeture of pesson authorited fo sign)
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusabia Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 104

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: §$156,117,244.22  BY: $24,358.24 TO: $156,141,602.46

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $10,504,874.60 BY: $1,826.86 TO: $10,506,701.46
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $166,622,118.82 BY: $26,185.10 TO: $166,648,303.92

By this change, the allotment date is through October 1, 2011.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200410924 $26,185.10
C. Total obligated by this modification is $26,185.10.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1 | 2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 4. PROJECT NQ. (if applicabie)

4200413167

000105 See Block 16C
&, ISSUED BY €ODE |GgFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |WFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Frocurement Office, 210.I
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson
Wallops Isliand VA 23337

NASRA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.1
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., sfreat, county, State end ZIP Gode)

PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY
Attn: Alisha Giron

MSC OGC

P O Box 3002

LAS CRUCES NM 68003-8001

]

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

BB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

5 110A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS5-03003

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CQDE . lFACILITY CODE

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A

03/25/2003

m:ﬁmmﬁimm

[] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as sat forth in Rem 14, The hour and date specified for racaipt of Offers

Ois extandad, [Jis not extendad.

Offers must acknowladge raceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in tha salicitaion or as amended, by ong of the following methods: (a} By compleling

ltems 8 and 15, and netumning,

copies of the amandment; (b) By acknowledging recaipt of this amandmant on each copy of the offar submitted; or (¢) By

soparata letter or talagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virlse of this amendment you desire 1o changa an offer already submitted, such changa may be made by 1elegram or latter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to tha solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the apening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required}
TOTAL FUNDING: $171,848,303.92

Net Increase:
TOTAL EST. COST: §238,666,076.00

$5,200,000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIQRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE (N THE CONTRACT

ORDER NQ. IN ITEM 1

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.403(b).

T. THIG SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHGRITY OF

[ D. OTHER (3pecily lype of niodification Bnd authorily)

X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77-~LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor &is not.

[Ois raquired to sign this document and retumn

1] copies 1o tha issulng office.

iing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF saction headings, incl

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 QOF SF30

Continued ...

Excepl as providad herain, sll larms and conditions of the documant meferencad in itemn 8A or 10A, as heratofore changad, remains upchanged and In full forca and effect.

15A. NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of parson auhorized fo sipn)

15C. DATE SIGNED

16C. T’E SIENED

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous adition unusable

STANDARD FORM 3¢ (REV. 10-83)
Frescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 105

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification {Cont'd)

I. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $156,141,602.46 BY: $4,837,209.31 TO: $160,978,811.77

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $10,506,701.46 BY: $362,790.69 TO: $10,869,492.15
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $166,648,303.92 BY: $5,200,000.00 TO: $171,848,303.92

By this change, the allotment date is through December 31, 2011.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200413167 $5,200,000.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $5,200,000.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT il [EGNTRACHID CODE PAGE °T PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (if appiicable)
000106 See Block 16C
& ISSUED 8y CODE |Gare 7. ADNINISTERED BY (If othar than flem 6] COBE [wyF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I
Wallops Island VA 23337-509%

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Flight Facility

Wallops Procurement Office, 210.1I
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson

Wallops Island VA 23337

8. NAME AND ADCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stafe and ZIP Code) o) 94, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY
Attn: Alisha Giron
MSC OGC

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P O Box 3002 = |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 NAS5-03003

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE IFAGILITY CODE 03/25/2003
- 1tﬂmﬂﬁmﬁmNTﬂEErﬂﬁﬁéﬁiﬁﬁiﬁFﬁxmﬁMRm§

[JThe above numbered sclicitation is amanded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recalpt of Ctfers Ois extended. [Jis nat extended,

Offers must acknowladge recaipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and dats specified In the solicttation or as amended, by cne of the fellowing methods: (a) By completing
Iterne 8 and 15, and refuming copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the cffer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter of telegram which indludes a referance to the solicltation and amandment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alraady submitted, such change ray be made by lelegram or letter, provided each telegram or Jatter makes referance
to tha solcitation and this amendment, and is racalved prior to the opaning hour and date spedifisd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)
See Schedule

13. THIS 1TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A TH1S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authodty}) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN fTEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, sic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

T. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO FURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF:

B. OTHER (Specily Iype of modmication and acihonty)

X G.6--Award Fee for Service Contracts [1852.216-76) (June 2000)

E. IMPORTANT; Contractor [X]is not, Ois required to sign this document and retum 0 coples to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subjact matter where feasible.)
AWARD FEE MODIFICATION - RATING PERIOCD 17

The purpose of this modification is to reflect the amount of earned award fee. The

Government has determined that an award fee of $861,607.00 has been earned for the period
No. 17 of Bpril 1, 2011 through September 30, 2011,
Accordingly-

Ceontinued ...
Except as providad herain, all tarms snd conditions of the document refarencad in ltam 8A or 104, as haratofors changed, remains unchanged and in full forca and affact.

154, NAME AND TITLE CF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

[}

Mickey M. Merritt

M\RAlY

16B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERDR 15C, DATE SIGNED B. UNITEQ STA'!;& OF AMERLE 16CDATE STD
: N

{Signalune of person authorizsd to sign)
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-1562-8070
Pravious edilion unusable Prescribed by G5A
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NASS5-03003
Modification 106
Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14:  Description of Modification (Cont'd)

A. The amount of $861,607.00 for earned award fee shall be paid to the contractor upon
execution of this modification by the Contracting Officer.

B. The total contract value remains unchanged.

C. There are no obligated or deobligated funds or other revisions made to the contract by
this modification.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE °F, PAGES

1 2
2, AMENDMENT/HMODIFICATION NO, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
000107 See Block 16C 4200418462
& [SSUED BY CODE |gsFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY if other then fem &} CODE TyFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center

Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office
Wallops Preccurement Cffice, 210.1 Attn Cheryl W. Johnsen/Code 210.I
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson Wallops Island VA 23337-5099

Wallops Island VA 23337

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (M., streat, counly, State and ZiP Cods) [ 94, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.

PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY

Attn: Alisha Giron 98, DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

MSC OGC

P O Box 3002 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
LAS CRUCES NM B8003-8001 ¥ |NAS5-03003

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE l FACILITY GODE 03/25/2003
11, THIS TTEM ONLY AFPLIES TG A AT

[ The above numtared solicitation is amended as set forth In ltem 14. The hour and date specified for raceipt of Offers [OJis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must ackrow.edge receipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and date spacified in the sollcitation or as amendsd, by one of the folowing mathods: {a) By complating
Items 8 and 15, and retumning coplas of the amendment; {b) By ackrowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of tha offer submitted; or (c) By
soparale latter o telegram which [ncludes a reference io the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided sach talagram or letter makes referenca

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recaived prior to the opening hour and date specified,
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If raquirad) Net Increase: 51,854,000.00
TOTAL FUNDING: $173,702,303.92 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy authorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN TEM 10A.

B. THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
approprietion dale, efe.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. TAIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D CTHER [Specily fype of modication and autnonty)
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION CF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Xlisnot.  [J' required {o sign this docurnent and retum g coples to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATICN {Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitationfcontract subject matter where feasibie,)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS5 AS STATED ON PAGE 2 QF SF30

Continued ...
Except as provided hereln, all terms and candilions of the document refsrenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prinf)
Mi ckt.w M. M

o
15C. DATE SIGNED . UNITERSTA ~ 18C. T Slw

{Signedure of person authorized fo sign) {srgn‘hq_af Contraciing Officer)
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83}

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Pravious adition unusakle Prescribed by GSA
FAR (438 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 107

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $160,978,811.77  BY: $1,724,651.17 TO: $162,703,462.94

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $10,869,492.15 BY: $129,348.83 TO: $10,998,840.98
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $171,848,303.92 BY: $1,854,000.00 TO: $173,702,303.92

By this change, the allotment date is through January 6, 2012.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200418462 $1,854,000.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $1,854,000.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



AMENDWMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE °T PAGES

. 1 2
2, AMENDMENT/MOCIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicabla)
000108 See Block 16C 4200422054
8. ISSUED BY CODE |gsFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ller 6} CODE ]WFF

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Procurement Office

Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.1I
Wallops Island VA 23337-5099%9

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Wallops Flight Facility
Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I
ATTN Cheryl W. Johnsen
Wallops Island VA 23337

B. NAME AND ACLRESS OF CONTRACTOR (WVo., sfreal; county, Stale and ZIP Codo) x) 8A. AMENDMENT OF SQLICITATION NOQ,

PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATCRY
Attn: Alisha Giron
MSC GGC

©B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)

P O Box 3002 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001 %X [NASE-03003

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE FACHITY CODE 03/25/2003
— 1% THIS TTEM ORLY APPLIES TO Al 5

[3The ahove numberad golicitation is amendad as sst forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended, [is not extended.

Offers must acknowlsdge receipt of this amendmant préior to the howr and dale specified in the solicltation or as amended, by cne of the following methoeds: (a) By completing
Itams 8 and 15, and retuming coples of the amendmenlt; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amandmerit on aach copy of the affer submiited; or {c) By
saparats |etter or telegram which includes a referance ts the solicitation and amandment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YCOUR OFFER, If by
virtue of this amendment you desira to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lettar makes raference

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recaivad prior lo the opening hour and date spedfied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATICGN DATA (if required) Net Increase: $16,700,000.00
TOTAL FUNDING: $190,402,303.92 TOTAL EST. COST: $238,666,076.00

13. THES ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spesify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
CREER NC. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER |5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changas In paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b;.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTRORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Specily Iype of moditicalion and authorly)
X UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNPS (MAR 1889)
E. IMPORTANT: GCantractor Elis net,  [Jls mquired to sign this document and retum Q coples to tha Issuing office.

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Inciuding solicitalion/coniract subject matter where foasible.)

THE PURFPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30

Continued
Excepl as provided herein, all erms and condlions of ths document referanced in tem BA ar 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and i full force and effact.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CQNTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini)

158. CONTRACTOR/QFFEROR 18C. DATE SIGNED

C. DATE SIGNED
‘\\Z&w

{Signature of person aufhorized ko sign}
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-807C ;
Previous edition unusakia Proscribad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS5-03003

Modification 108

Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification {Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments
set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (2), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of
cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: $162,703,462.94  BY: $15,534,883.73 TO: $178,238,346.67

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is
INCREASED:

FROM: $10,998,840.98 BY: $1,165,116.27 TO: $12,163,957.25
2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:
FROM: $173,702,303.92  BY: $16,700,000.00 TO: $190,402,303.92

By this change, the allotment date is through October 31, 2012.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)
PR# AMOUNT

4200422054 $16,700,000.00

C. Total obligated by this modification is $16,700,000.00.

END OF MODIFICATION



